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No. of i

April 30,
1912.

Iheep on

April 30,
1913.

I
Clutha County—continued.

Burns, John, Awamangu
Buttars Bros, (per T. R. Buttars), Clydevale
Calder, James D., Ratanui
Calder, Robert, Kelso
Caley, John, Purekireki
Gallery, M. J.,Pomahaka
Campbell, Alexander, Waipahi
Campbell, Richard and J., Balclutha
CampbeU, R., Fairfield. Waipahi
CampbeU, R., Waipahi
Capamagian, C. A., Clinton
Carruthers, George, Taumata
Carruthers, G. and A., Taumata
Chalmers, Robert, Waiwera South
Chalmers, R. F., Ratanui
Chalmers, William, Owaka Valley
Chapman, Mrs. (per Thomas Chapman),

Wharetoa
Chapman, Thomas, Wharetoa
Chittock, Charles, Waikoikoi
Chittock, Mrs. H. G, Waikoikoi
Christie, James, Puketiro
Christie, John, Warepa
Clarke, John, Clinton
Clarke, Peter, Brooklands, Clinton
Clarke, William, Toiro
Cleghorn, John and James, Tapanui
Clements, E., Popotunoa
Clent, Philip, Balclutha
Cockburn, G., Clinton
Cockburn, J. G., Te Houka
CoghiU, John, Kakapuaka
Collins, Robert H., Popotunoa
Conn, William, Waipahi
Cook, Thomas, Katea
Cooper and Sons, Waikoikoi
Corbett, Simon, Clinton
Costello, W. D., Waipahi
Couston, Angus, Clinton
Couston, Edmund, Toiro
Couston, James, Ashley Downs
Cox, James, Clydevale
Cox, J. W., Waiwera South
Crawford, James, Waikoikoi
Craig, John, Clydevale
Cromb, John H. D., Clinton
Cross, R. L., Warepa
Crossan, A. and J., Kelso
Crossan, D. and D., Kelso
Crossan, John, Kelso
Crossan, Thomas, Kelso
Cruickshank, J. R., Waipahi
Cruickshank, Margaret S., Rongahere
Crump, Z. A., Kelso
Gumming, G. and J., Arthurton
Cunningham, G. W., Waikaka Valley
Dalgleish, William, Puerua
Dallas, Charles, Te Houka
Dallas, David, Balclutha
Dallas, John, Balclutha
Dallas, W., jun.,To Houka
Daumann, C. F. W., Clinton
Davidson, William, Clinton
Dent, G. J., Puerua
Dent, John (Executors of), (per Irving

Dent), Puerua
Dickie, J. L., Kaihiku
Dickson, Alexander, Box 18, Clinton
Divers, G. W. G, Clinton
Dixon, A. E., Waipahi
Downie, George, Toiro
Downie, W. E. D., Waitapeka
Driscoll, Matthew, Balclutha
Duff, Edward William, Kelso
Duley, John, Owaka Valley
Dumphey, Owen, Waipahi
Dunn, J. and G., Romahapa
Dunn, John, Romahapa
Duthie, J., jun., Tahatika
Dynes, J. and J., Waikaka
Eason, A. A., Purekireki
Edgar, J. and J. D., Tapanui
Edwards, J. L., Waiwera South
Edwards, John, Waiwera South

131
337
218
277
216

900
33

1465
390

113

87
141

405
842
155
100

1866
1301
424
490
837

1087
946

2025
400

153
56

1010
110

1262
162
305
143
242
590
433
733
973
809
898

12
415
510
225
433
844

1461
92
77

500
1467
1283

11
823
244
206

Nil
506
272
336
359
102
192
640
NU
186

1300
431
254
Nil
123
117
57

543
835
103
146

2041
1470
475
254
507

1.063
162
263

1159
450
250
154
82

1332
100
331

1540
148
389
115
426
648
693
490
710
830

1100
16

664
720

80
422
948

1141
312

96
890

1250
1009
360
830
303
303

141
740
520

1168
230
176
681
100

Nil
860
548
904
430
229

' 484
Nil
214
142

225
141

621
614

66
1380
635
723

222
102

474

1277
528
717

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1912. 1913.

Clutha County—continued.
Erskine, T. H., Popotunoa
Falconer, David, Merino Downs
Farquhar, A. C, Purekireki
Farquhar, David, Warepa
Farquharson, G., Chasland's
Fee, D. M., Papatowai
Ferguson, Alexander, Kelso
Ferguson, Daniel, Kelso
Ferguson, R., Clinton
Ferguson and Co., Kelso
Finlayson, J. (Executors of), (per D. Fin-

layson), Purekireki
Fleming, John, Kaihiku
Fleming, R. V., Romahapa
Fleming, Thomas A., Waikaka .. 'Fletcher, W., Waitapeka
Foley, James, Waiwera South
Forbes, Donald, Waikoikoi
Ford, John, Tahatika
Forsyth, John, Katea
France, Robert N., Arthurton
Eraser, A. and J.,Kakapuaka
Fraser, Hector, Warepa .. j
Fraser, R. and E. J., Waipahi
Frater, Morris, Puerua
Fretwell, William, Waikoikoi
Friend, George, Tahatika
Friend, James, Tahatika .. !
Fyfe, James, Waiwera South
Galbreath, A. M., Wharuarimu
Galbreath, Robert, Wharuarimu
Gall, Archibald, Owaka ,. I
Gawn, James, Romahapa
Geddes, A. W., Owaka
Gent, Elijah, Waiwera South
Gent, F. J.,Taumata
German, Sidney, Box 9, Clinton
Gillespie, G., Purekireki
Gillespie, Thomas, Purekireki
Gordon, J., Toiro . . !Gorman, George, Hunt's Road
Gow, A., Waikoikoi
Graham, James, Merino Downs
Gray, Alexander, Waikoikoi
Gray Bros., Merino Downs
Gray, Edward, Popotunoa
Greggan, Mrs. Letitia, Waiwera South
Guthrie, Charles, Waiwera South
Hagan, Samuel, Clinton
HaU, A. J. A., Clinton
Hall Bros, (per H. Hall), Clydevale
Hall and Sons, J. (per F. HaU), Balclutha..
Harris, Mrs. Emma, Kuriwao, Clinton
Hay, W., Romahapa
Hayes, Edmund, Waipahi
Heads, John, Kaihiku
Heckler, William Martin, Warepa
Heffernan, Thomas, Pomahaka
Hollier, J. A., Arthurton
Hellyer, P., Ahuriri Flat
Henderson, J., Owaka
Herbert, A. D., Popotunoa
Herbert, JamesL., Kelso
Herbert, W. B., Clinton
Hewitt, John, Rongahere
Hipkin and Lucas (per C. F. Lucas), Clyde-

vale
Hocking Bros., Arthurton
Hocking, James,Waipahi
Horan, W. B., Owaka.
Houliston, Adam, Kakapuaka
Houliston, Robert, Kakapuaka
Howat, Hugh, Tapanui
Howden, James, Waikaka VaUey
Hudson, David, Warepa
Hunt Bros., Clinton
Hutton, G. A., Ratanui
Ireland, David, Rongahere
Irvine, Thomas, Clinton
Jack, D. R., Warepa
Jamieson, Thomas, Waiwera South
Jamieson,W. C, Waiwera South
Jeff, R. H. A., Clinton
Jenkins, .1. A. S., Kelso

751
762

74
96

192
183
413
686
106
326

8070

745
150

2383
186

750
51

130
306

515

620
1756
212

66
214
34
15
4

404
9

391
657

30
221
331

44
707

1055
494

1021
251
170
283
119

1005
1244

131

2978
473

349

152
44

3031
704
113

2220

1023
214
62

276
509
520
570
120

2133
140

1557
309
442
915
783

499
832
190

NU
169
214
404
555

81
331

4180

802
412

1795
252
153
706
210
202
628
635
429
107
494

1722
400

69
153
26
39

Nil
375

Nil
281
239
790
142
149
350

35
678
846
601

1152
NU
203
453

Nil
878
671

12
1018
2855

486
506
229
136
80

222
38

143
Nil
276

Nil
2000

648
185
118
225
628
300
492

53
363

75
1991
148

1161
324
478

1955
636
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